

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

Hotel Tramboo Continental, Dalgate, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No:- 132 7k ELA of 2012 Dated: - 10 - 10 - 2012.

Sub: Transfers/Posting in ERA.

In the interest of Administration, the following transfers and posting in ERA is hereby ordered

- Shri Jai Gopal Mengi, Project Manager JKUSDIP Jammu, shall hold the additional charge of Project Manager Urban Jammu (MPIR), relieving Sh. SL Kapoor of the additional charge.
- Shri. SL Kapoor, Project Manager Urban Kashmir (MPIR), shall hold the additional charge of the Project Manager JKUSDIP Kashmir in addition to his own duties.
- Sh. S.K Gandotra, Deputy Project Manager Transport Kashmir (MPIR) shall hold the additional charge of the Deputy Project Manager JKUSDIP Kashmir, in addition to his own duties.

The order shall have immediate effect.

By Order

No: ERA/CEO/411/Adm/8406-09 Dated: 10-10-2019

Director Finance

Rum

J&K ERA

Copy to:

1. Chief Executive Officer, ERA for information.

2. Director Urban/Central/Transport J&K ERA for informtion.

3. Concerned officials in the above order for immediate complaince.

Networks Administrator J&K ERA for information.

Kalveli Soll